## Saint Paul-Ramsey County Community Health Services

Advisory Committee to the Saint Paul city Council and the Ramsey County Board 555 Cedar Street
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-2260

## Meeting Notice Wednesday, October 1, 2008, 5:30 PM

## Meeting Location (NEW) 90 West Plato Saint Paul, Minnesota 55107

## AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order and Introductions Richard Ragan
- 2. Operation Seek and Find Robert Einweck
- 3. Public Health Emergency Preparedness CHSAC members will review components of the emergency response plan, learn about upcoming initiatives in Public Health Preparedness, and offer feedback to Public Health staff Emily Brennan and Robert Einweck
- 4. Chair's Report
- 5. Director's Report Richard Ragan
- 6. Adjourn

Prior to the meeting, please review the following documents: Department of Human Services Program Requirements (Link to PDF) | Public Health Emergency Preparedness Background

Please contact Richard Ragan if you will not be attending the meeting 266-2454